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METHODOLOGY 

• Data collection: Crowd sourcing technology 

• Data collection tool: Closed-ended questionnaire 

• Number of respondents: 83 

• Number of stations participated: 5 police stations within Stellenbosch Cluster 

namely Stellenbosch, Cloetesville, Klapmuts, Groot Drakenstein and Franschoek. 

• First level analysis: Frequency intervals 

• Both the number of respondents and the percentage are reflected in the graph 
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REPRESENTATION PER STAKEHOLDER GROUP 
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REPRESENTATION PER PRECINCT 
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REPRESENTATION PER SECTOR 
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PLEASE INDICATE YOUR GENDER 
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PLEASE INDICATE YOUR AGE GROUP 
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< 17 years old 
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IF YOU WERE A VICTIM OF CRIME IN THE LAST 12 MONTHS,  
DID YOU REPORT IT TO THE POLICE? 

Yes 

17 

20% 

No 

8 

10% 

N/A 

58 

70% 

Yes

No

N/A
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 WHEN YOU REPORTED A CRIME TO SAPS,  

THEY ARRIVED AT THE CRIME SCENE ON AVERAGE 

< 15 minutes 
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7% 16 - 30 minutes 

10 

12% 

31 - 45 minutes 
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46 - 60 mins 
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WHEN YOU PHONED THE POLICE STATION, HOW LONG ON  

AVERAGE DID IT TAKE FOR YOUR CALL TO BE ANSWERED? 

0 - 15 secs 

16 

19% 16 - 30 secs 

8 

9% 

31 - 45 secs 
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46 - 60 secs 
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Never made a 
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ON AVERAGE, HOW LONG DO YOU HAVE TO WAIT BEFORE  

YOU ARE ATTENDED TO AT THE LOCAL POLICE STATION? 
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< 5 mins 
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33% 
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Not Sure 
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THE LAST TIME YOU VISITED YOUR LOCAL POLICE STATION, WERE YOU  

SERVED IN ONE OF THE OFFICIAL LANGUAGES OF THE PROVINCE 
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HOW OFTEN ON AVERAGE DID THE POLICE PROVIDE YOU  

WITH PROGRESS REPORTS ON THEIR INVESTIGATION? 
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DURING THE LAST WEEK, WHEN DID YOU SEE SAPS  

PATROLLING YOUR AREA? 
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06h00 - 11h59 

22 

21% 

12h00 - 13h59 

11 

11% 

14h00 - 17h59 

12 

11% 

18h00 - 23h59 

10 

10% 

00h00 - 05h59 
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9% 

Did not see SAPS 
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DO YOU KNOW WHO YOUR LOCAL POLICE  

STATION COMMANDER IS? 
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Yes 

62 

75% 

No 

21 

25% 

Yes

No
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IN YOUR VIEW, HOW PROFESSIONAL ARE THE POLICE IN YOUR AREA?  
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Not at all 

29 

35% 
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58% 

Very professional 
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Not at all
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Very professional
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IN YOUR OPINION, HOW PROFESSIONAL IS THE PROVISION OF  
COUNSELLING SERVICES AT YOUR LOCAL POLICE STATION? 
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Very Poor 
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17% 
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IF YOU HAVE EVER RECEIVED COUNSELLING SERVICES,  

HOW PROFESSIONALLY WAS YOUR REFERRAL HANDLED? 
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Very poorly 
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6% 

Poorly 
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5% 
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Good 
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Not referred 
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14% 

No need to be referred 
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IF YOU ARE INVOLVED IN PARTNERSHIPS AGAINST CRIME, INDICATE THE  

FORMATIONS/STRUCTURES YOU ARE MOST ACTIVELY INVOLVED IN 
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4 

3% 

Not 

involved 

at all 

9 

6% 

Other 

16 

12% 
CPF

Community Safety Forum

Business

Community based Organisation

NPO

Faith-based Organisation

Local Gov / Municipality

Provincial Gov.

City Improvement District (CID)

Not involved at all

Other



© Western Cape Government 2012  | 20 Go to Insert > Header & Footer > Enter presentation name into footer field 

Do you think there are enough police resources (e.g.  

police officers, equipment etc.) for your community? 

 

Yes 

8 

9% 

No 

67 

81% 

Not Sure 

8 

10% 

Yes

No

Not Sure
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DO YOU THINK THAT POLICE RESOURCES ARE BEING UTILIZED  

EFFECTIVELY / OPTIMALLY AT YOUR LOCAL STATION? 

 

21 Go to Insert > Header & Footer > Enter presentation name into footer field 

Yes 

24 

29% 

No 

48 

58% 

Not sure 

11 

13% 

Yes

No

Not sure
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BASED ON YOUR EXPERIENCE, INDICATE YOUR TOP PRIORITY  

POLICING / SAFETY NEEDS IN YOUR LOCAL POLICE STATION?  
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IN YOUR OPINION, HOW WOULD YOU RATE THE EFFECTIVENESS  

OF THE WITNESS PROTECTION PROGRAMME? 

 

23 Go to Insert > Header & Footer > Enter presentation name into footer field 

Very poor 
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16% 
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8% 
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15% 

Very poor
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PLEASE SELECT THE PRIORITY CRIMES WHICH MUST BE THE  
FOCUS OF SAPS IN YOUR AREA 
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IN YOUR OPINION, WHAT IS THE MAIN CONTRIBUTORS OF CRIME?  

(POSSIBLE CAUSES) 
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Substance abuse 

37 

42% 

Poor education 

3 

3% 

Poverty 

6 

7% 

Unemployment 

27 

30% 

Poor parenting 

3 

3% 

Gangs 

3 

3% 

Youth boredom 

5 

6% 

Other 
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IN YOUR OPINION, WHAT IS THE MAIN MOTIVATOR OF CRIME? 
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Need for money 

26 

30% 

Peer 

pressure 

8 

9% 

Police corruption 
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2% 

Light 

sentences 

13 

15% 

Substance abuse 

19 

22% 

Perception of ineffective 

criminal justice system 

14 

16% 

Other 
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Other
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IN YOUR OPINION, WHAT IS THE MAIN OPPORTUNITY FOR  
CRIME IN YOUR AREA? 
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Neglected public 

spaces 

7 

8% 

Bushy areas 

5 

6% 

Easy access to guns 

5 

6% 

Poor street lighting 

14 

16% 

Individual negligence 

10 

12% 
Poor policing of facilities 

10 

11% 

Inadequate police 

visibility 

27 

31% 

Other 
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IDENTIFY THE AREAS WHERE YOU FEEL MOST UNSAFE 
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On the streets 

47 

25% 

At the train station 

10 

5% 

When travelling by train 

25 

13% 

At the mall 

5 

3% 

At home 

21 

11% 

At the taxi rank 

10 

5% 

At school 

9 

5% 

In gang territory 

27 

15% 

In public toilets 

17 

9% 

At work 

1 

1% 
Other 
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On the streets
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IDENTIFY THE TIME YOU FEEL MOST UNSAFE IN YOUR AREA 
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06h00 - 08h59 

4 

5% 

09h00 - 11h59 

0 

0% 

12h00 - 13h59 

1 

1% 
14h00 - 17h59 

1 

1% 

18h00 - 23h59 

26 

31% 

00h00 - 05h59 

51 

62% 

06h00 - 08h59

09h00 - 11h59

12h00 - 13h59

14h00 - 17h59

18h00 - 23h59

00h00 - 05h59
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WHEN WOULD YOU LIKE TO SEE IMPROVED POLICE  

VISIBILITY IN YOUR AREA? 

 

30 Go to Insert > Header & Footer > Enter presentation name into footer field 

During the week 

28 

15% 

During school holidays 

16 

9% 

During the festive season 

39 

21% 
During the weekend 

55 

29% 

When I am away 

from home 

29 

15% 

Other 

21 

11% 

During the week

During school holidays

During the festive season

During the weekend

When I am away from home

Other



© Western Cape Government 2012  | 

PLEASE SELECT THE KEY SAFETY NEEDS IN YOUR OPINION 

(Top four needs identified) 
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Effective policing of 

municipal by-laws 

37 

18% 

Effective traffic policing 

16 

8% 

Effective Neighbourhood 

Watches 

46 

23% 

Re-establishment 

of specialised 

units 

39 

19% 

Improved victim 

empowerment 

15 

8% 

Effective witness 

protection 

services 

14 

7% 

Improved participation 

of metro / municipal 

services in community 

policing 

29 

15% 

Other 

4 

2% Effective policing of municipal by-laws

Effective traffic policing

Effective Neighbourhood Watches

Re-establishment of specialised units

Improved victim empowerment

Effective witness protection services

Improved participation of metro /

municipal services in community policing

Other


